N2DS51240AF
N2DS51280AF
N2DS51216AF
512Mb DDR SDRAM
REV 0.1
02/2004
1
Features

02/2004
5
Ordering Information
Org. Part Number Package
Speed
Comments
Clock (MHz) CL-tRCD-tRP Clock (MHz) CL-tRCD-tRP
128M x 4
N2DS51240AF-5 60ball BGA
0.8mmx1.0mm
Pitch
200 2.5-3-3 200 3-3-3 DDR400A
N2DS51240AF-5T 200 3-3-3 166 2.5-3-3 DDR400B
64M x 8
N2DS51280AF-5 60ball BGA
0.8mmx1.0mm
Pitch
200 2.5-3-3 200 3-3-3 DDR400A
N2DS51280AF-5T 200 3-3-3 166 2.5-3-3 DDR400B
32M x 16
N2DS51216AF-5 60ball BGA
0.8mmx1.0mm
Pitch
200 2.5-3-3 200 3-3-3 DDR400A
N2DS51216AF-5T 200 3-3-3 166 2.5-3-3 DDR400B
Note:
1. At the present time, there are no plans to support DDR SDRAMs with the QFC function. All reference to QFC are for information only
N2DS51240AF
N2DS51280AF